

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3966/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 02/04/2013 in CRLMB No.649/2013 in CRLA No.1230/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

PRASHANT LAXMAN MAHALE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Issue notice.
| The Corporation Bank be impleaded as respondent.
| In the meanwhile, no action be taken against the petitioner with regard to his
| service by the Bank.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER