

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3966/2013

PRASHANT LAXMAN MAHALE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sridhar J.adv.
Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that both the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.22
11:12:20 IST
Reason: