

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3966/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2013 in CRLMB No. 649/2013,02/04/2013 in CRLA No. 1230/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at N. Delhi)

PRASHANT LAXMAN MAHALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B. Marar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh Kr.Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar